
City of Homer, Alaska  May 18, 2016 

PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING REVIEW COMMITTEE                WORKSESSION 
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http://www.cityofhomer-ak.gov/




Election Calendar
October 4, 2016

Public Safety Building Bond Initiative
Public Outreach Plan

__________________________________________________________________

May 1 (E-157)

May 11 (E-146) Review, adjust  and approve calendar)
May 18 (E-139) Organization of outreach team; develop budget;  assign tasks
May 25 (E-132) Review, adjust and approve ordinance to council requesting funds

Review, adjust and approve resolution to council for place on ballot
Agendize for council meeting of June 13
Second reading of ordinance June 27
Request 30 minute workshop with council July or August

June 1 (E-126)

June 1 (E-126) Presentation from bond counsel to task force; develop task force updates
for city council meetings.

June 13 (E-113) Present drawings (renderings) and cost estimate to Council; outreach plan

June 29 (E-97) Develop  and approve job description for advocates for the project
Identify possible community leaders  ; assign contacts

Identify and approve information in voter pamphlet  

July 1 (E-96)

July 6 (E-90) Develop and approve letters requesting presentation time with service clubs.
Identify contact information .
Send out by July 15.  

July 20 (E-76) Develop and approve PSA's and schedule
Approve schedule and assign speakers to service clubs
Letter requesting "coffee table" date KBBI
Information on city website updated weekly

August 1 (E-65)

Presentations to service clubs, organizations.  Schedule to be determined.
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September 1 (E-34)

to be determined Service Club presentations

Presentations to all boards and commissions
Point of View article
Editorial

September 28-29 (E-6) Display ads in papers

Letters to editor

October 1 (E-4)

October 1-4 PSA's

October 12-13 Thank you ad in papers

Election Calendar
Public Safety 
Page 2
May 11, 2016
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Citizens Outreach Plan
Public Safety Building

Bond Initiative
October 4, 2016

______________________________________________________________________

General Assumptions:

Purpose:  Present facts that encourage voting "yes" for the $12,000,000. bond
to build a *** square foot police department/station facility.

Desired outcome:  Voters approve the bond initiative October 4, 2016

$5,000.00 budget

Developed and executed in house (no consultants)

Details:
Organization of outreach plan/program

Skills needed
Assignment of duties

Story board (s)
 To design posters  that illustrate renderings of the site and building and sufficient
information depicting the needs for an up to-date police facility that will allows for growth
and technical updates for nearly 30 years.  

The cost of the project will be displayed with easy to calculate "how much will my 
property taxes increase" component

Supportive testimonies of community leaders 

Located at police department lobby; fire hall lobby; city council lobby; library;

PSA's

Five (5)  thirty second (30) public service announcements crafted to be aired on 
local radio stations beginning with the need for the facility identified; followed with
the cost and finally followed with encourage voting to support.  All would have contact 
information for more details.
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Foot soldiers

Recruit 10 community leaders to take the message to the service clubs, boards 
and commissions; coffee table; etc.  Train the leaders and outfit them with materials
describing the project.  Develop a job description; possible leaders list; schedule for their 
duties.
Letters requesting presentation dates for service clubs
Identify list of service clubs and contact information

Display Ads:

Design two different newspaper ads to run prior to election; one after election.

Task Force Updates at council meetings.

Design a series of messages that keep the public informed as well as council.
Establish a list of speakers (task force members) schedule

August, September 

Budget

Develop the ordinance to satisfy state regulations and request funding of council
Acquire cost for display ads; PSA's; story board material prints; handouts etc.
Prepare a budget 

Public Outreach Program
Page 2
May 11, 2016

6



7



8



9



10



C
o

n
ce

p
tu

al
 C

o
st

 E
st

im
at

e
H

o
m

e
r 

P
u

b
lic

 S
af

e
ty

 B
u

ild
in

g 
P

ro
je

ct

C
o

n
st

ru
ct

io
n

 It
em

s
Q

u
an

ti
ty

U
n

it
U

n
it

 P
ri

ce
TO

TA
L

A
SS

ES
SO

R
Y

 -
 P

O
LI

C
E

V
eh

ic
le

 Im
p

o
u

n
d

 B
ay

 (
in

 H
ER

C
)

5
2

3
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
sf

$
0

$
0

St
o

le
n

 It
em

 S
to

ra
ge

 (
in

 H
ER

C
)

8
7

2
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
sf

$
0

$
0

V
eh

ic
le

 Im
p

o
u

n
d

 F
en

ce
d

 S
to

ra
ge

1
,9

6
2

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
sf

$
2

0
0

$
3

9
2

,4
0

0
En

cl
o

se
d

 P
ar

ki
n

g 
(2

5
x6

0
)

1
,5

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
sf

$
2

7
5

$
4

1
2

,5
0

0
C

o
ve

re
d

 P
ar

ki
n

g 
(1

5
x2

0
)

3
0

0
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
sf

$
2

0
0

$
6

0
,0

0
0

C
o

ve
re

d
 P

ar
ki

n
g 

(2
0

x3
0

)
6

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

sf
$

2
0

0
$

1
2

0
,0

0
0

K
-9

5
5

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
sf

$
1

5
0

$
8

,1
7

5

SU
B

TO
TA

L 
A

C
C

ES
SO

R
Y

 S
TR

U
C

TU
R

ES
$

9
9

3
,0

7
5

C
IV

IL
 S

IT
E

M
o

b
/D

em
o

b
/G

en
er

al
 C

o
n

d
it

io
n

s
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
LS

$
1

0
0

,0
0

0
$

1
0

0
,0

0
0

B
u

ild
in

g 
D

em
o

lit
io

n
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
LS

$
0

$
0

Ex
ca

va
ti

o
n

 -
 O

n
-S

it
e 

D
is

p
o

sa
l

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

C
Y

$
4

$
4

Ex
ca

va
ti

o
n

 -
 O

ff
-S

it
e 

D
is

p
o

sa
l

1
,7

5
0

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
C

Y
$

1
0

$
1

7
,5

0
0

Im
p

o
rt

 S
el

ec
t 

Fi
ll 

M
at

er
ia

l
5

,5
0

0
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

C
Y

$
2

5
$

1
3

7
,5

0
0

P
av

in
g 

(2
" 

LC
/2

" 
A

C
)

1
4

,0
0

0
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
SF

$
5

$
7

0
,0

0
0

C
u

rb
 &

 G
u

tt
er

2
,0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
LF

$
2

2
$

4
4

,0
0

0
Si

d
ew

al
k/

Tr
ai

ls
/C

o
u

rt
ya

rd
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
LS

$
1

5
,0

0
0

$
1

5
,0

0
0

St
o

rm
 D

ra
in

ag
e

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

LS
$

3
5

,0
0

0
$

3
5

,0
0

0
W

at
er

 S
er

vi
ce

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

LS
$

4
5

,0
0

0
$

4
5

,0
0

0
Se

w
er

 S
er

vi
ce

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

LS
$

2
5

,0
0

0
$

2
5

,0
0

0
La

n
d

sc
ap

in
g/

Se
ed

in
g

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

LS
$

3
5

,0
0

0
$

3
5

,0
0

0
D

et
en

ti
o

n
 B

as
in

s
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
LS

$
1

5
,0

0
0

$
1

5
,0

0
0

G
as

/E
le

ct
ri

c/
Te

le
 S

er
vi

ce
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
LS

$
1

5
,0

0
0

$
1

5
,0

0
0

U
ti

lit
y 

R
el

o
ca

ti
o

n
s

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

LS
$

8
0

,0
0

0
$

8
0

,0
0

0
Si

te
 L

ig
h

ti
n

g
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
LS

$
4

0
,0

0
0

$
4

0
,0

0
0

SW
P

P
P

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

LS
$

3
0

,0
0

0
$

3
0

,0
0

0
D

u
m

p
st

er
/P

ad
/E

n
cl

o
su

re
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
LS

$
2

0
,0

0
0

$
2

0
,0

0
0

Sk
at

eb
o

ar
d

 P
ar

k
4

,5
0

0
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

SF
$

2
2

$
9

9
,0

0
0

Em
er

ge
n

cy
 G

en
er

at
o

r
1

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
LS

$
9

5
,0

0
0

$
9

5
,0

0
0

SU
B

TO
TA

L 
C

IV
IL

 S
IT

E
$

9
1

8
,0

0
4

M
A

IN
 B

U
IL

D
IN

G
R

e-
R

o
o

f
H

ER
C

 O
n

ly
1

3
,9

1
3

sf
$

4
0

$
5

5
6

,5
2

0

Ex
is

ti
n

g 
Fi

rs
t 

Fl
o

o
r

Lo
ck

er
 R

o
o

m
s/

Sh
o

w
er

s
8

3
5

sf
$

2
5

0
$

2
0

8
,7

5
0

Ev
er

yw
h

er
e 

El
se

7
,6

6
2

sf
$

2
5

$
1

9
1

,5
5

0

Ex
is

ti
n

g 
Se

co
n

d
 F

lo
o

r
Su

p
p

o
rt

 S
p

ac
e

2
,2

4
5

sf
$

5
0

$
1

1
2

,2
5

0
P

ro
p

er
ty

 E
vi

d
n

ec
e

3
,4

8
3

sf
$

1
0

0
$

3
4

8
,3

0
0

R
an

ge
3

,1
0

3
sf

$
2

0
0

$
6

2
0

,6
0

0

N
ew

 F
ir

st
 F

lo
o

r
In

ve
st

ig
at

io
n

/P
at

ro
l

5
,0

6
2

sf
$

3
5

0
$

1
,7

7
1

,7
0

0

N
ew

 S
ec

o
n

d
 F

lo
o

r
D

is
p

at
ch

4
,3

6
9

sf
$

3
5

0
$

1
,5

2
9

,1
5

0
Ja

il/
B

o
o

ki
n

g
4

,6
2

2
sf

$
4

0
0

$
1

,8
4

8
,8

0
0

SU
B

TO
TA

L 
M

A
IN

 B
U

IL
D

IN
G

$
7

,1
8

7
,6

2
0

D
es

ig
n

7
.5

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

%
-

$
6

8
2

,4
0

2
1

%
 f

o
r 

A
rt

1
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

%
$

9
0

,9
8

7
C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 A

ss
is

ta
n

ce
/I

n
sp

ec
ti

o
n

2
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

%
-

$
1

8
1

,9
7

4
C

o
n

ti
n

ge
n

cy
 

1
5

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
%

-
$

1
,3

6
4

,8
0

5
C

it
y 

A
d

m
in

is
tr

at
io

n
1

.5
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
%

-
$

1
3

6
,4

8
0

SU
B

TO
TA

L 
D

ES
IG

N
/A

D
M

IN
$

2
,4

5
6

,6
4

9

TO
TA

L 
P

R
O

JE
C

T 
C

O
ST

$
1

1
,5

5
5

,3
4

8

11



12



13



14



15



16



 CITY OF HOMER    

   Page 1 of 1 

 2016 PUBLIC SIGN IN SHEET    

Public Safety Building Review Committee Worksession of May 25, 2016.  

Check one of the following: 

Please Print Your  

PRINT YOUR NAME!   NAME  ADDRESS   CITY RESIDENT  NON RESIDENT 

   1.             BETH WYTHE          491 E. PIONEER AVENUE         

2.                          

3.                 

4.                 

5.                 

6.                 

7.                 

8.                 

9.                 

10.                 

11.                 

12.                 

13.                 

14.                 

15.                 

16.                 

17.                 

18.                 

19.                 

20.                 

21.                 
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